

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19360/2015

Indraj Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Srijana Shrestha for Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

24/11/2023

Counsel appearing for the petitioner after filing the applications for listing and hearing the matter on an early date, prays for an adjournment.

Since counsel for the petitioner himself is not arguing the matter, hence, applications (IA Nos.1/2023, 2/2023 & 3/2023) deserves to be and are accordingly dismissed.

List this matter on 26.02.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J