

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19360/2015

Indraj Meena S/o Shri Gordhan Meena

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. BBL Sharma through VC Mr. Aditya Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

02/05/2025

Petitioner claimed for regularisation of his services as Chowkidar/Class IV employee. The claim of regularisation has been contested by the State alleging *inter alia* that petitioner was daily wage employee. Undisputedly, during course of writ petition, petitioner has retired, however, the issue of regularisation deserves to be considered.

Admit.

Since respondents have put in appearance, hence, no need to issue notices. Hence, service stands complete.

List the matter for final hearing on 28.08.2025.

Application (IA No.1/2025) stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J